CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Protective Order Signatory

Pages upon all parties in this proceeding, as shown below, by sending a copy via electronic mail

and by mailing a copy via First Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid.

DATED this 14th day of March, 2016.

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.

gsse O. Gorsuch

AVISTA CORPORATION
David. J. Meyer

Kelly O. Norwood

Po Box 3727

1411 E. Mission Ave,

MSC-27

Spokane, WA 99220-3727
david.meyer@avistacorp.com
kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com
AvistaDockets@avistacorp.com

WASHINGTON UTILITIES &
TRANSPORTATION
COMMISSION

Patrick Oshie

Brett Shearer

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski
Andrew J. O’Connell

PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
poshie@utc.wa.gov
Bshearer@utc.wa.gov
JCameron@utc.wa.gov
aoconnel@utc.wa.gov
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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL - PUBLIC COUNSEL
Simon ffitch

Lisa Gafken

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
simonf@atg.wa.gov
Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov

CABLE HUSTON, LLP
Chad Stokes

Tommy Brooks

1001 SW 5™ Avenue
Portland, OR 97204
cstokes@cablehuston.com
tbrooks@cablehuston.com

NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL
GAS USERS

Edward Finklea

545 Grandview Drive

Ashland, OR 97520
efinklea@nwigu.org



